March 31, 2024 The Resurrection of the Lord

The Month of March is dedicated to St. Joseph

Holy Mass and Devotions Schedule

March 31, 2024 Easter Sunday

Confessions: 8:55 AM — 9:15 AM

Holy Mass in the Cathedral — 9:30 AM, Bishop Cary
Holy Mass at St. Therése — 11:30 AM, Fr. Suresh
Holy Mass at St. Anthony — 12:30 PM, Bishop Cary

Monday, April 1, 2024: Monday of Easter Week

Holy Mass — 9:00 AM in the Cathedral, Bishop Cary

Tuesday, April 2, 2024: Tuesday of Easter Week

Holy Mass — 9:00 AM in the Day Chapel
*Blessing of the Steps following Mass*

Wednesday, April 3, 2024: Wednesday of Easter
Week

Holy Mass — 9:00 AM in the Day Chapel

Thursday, April 4, 2024: Thursday of Easter Week

Holy Mass — 9:00 AM in the Day Chapel

Friday, April 5, 2024: Friday of Easter Week

Holy Mass — No Mass Today
Funeral Service for Dorothy Rosamond — 10:00 AM

Saturday, April 6, 2024: Saturday of Easter Week

Holy Mass — 8:00 AM in the Day Chapel
No confessions today

Vigil Mass: April 6, 2024: 2" Sunday of Easter

Confessions — 1:00 PM St. Thérése
Holy Mass — 2:00 PM St. Thérése
Holy Mass — 6:00 PM St. Francis Cathedral

Sunday, April 7, 2024: 2" Sunday of Easter

Confessions: 8:45 AM — 9:15 AM
Holy Mass in the Cathedral — 9:30 AM
Holy Mass at St. Anthony — 11:30 AM

Holy Mass Intentions This Week,

Monday Apr 1: Repose of the soul of Theo Tachenko
requested by Alene Martineau
Tuesday, Apr 2:
Wednesday, Apr 3: Special intention for Lance Siddoway
requested by Rachel Siddoway
Thursday, Apr 4: Repose of the soul of Angelo Regina
requested by the Knights of Columbus

Friday, Apr 5: No Mass Today — Rosamond Funeral
Saturday, Apr 6: Repose of the soul of Jewell Godwin

Vigil Mass, Saturday, April 6, 2024 6:00 PM

Acolyte: Tom Norton
Lector: Dawn Coles
Extra-ordinary Minister: Mary Banta, Joan George

Servers:

Sacristan: R & D Coles Usher: Roger Coles
Sunday Mass Service, April 7, 2024 9:30 AM

Acolyte: Geno Bates
Lector: Dave Lindley

Extra-ordinary Minister: Laura Bates, Ben Norton
Altar Servers: George Johnson, Tyler Myatt
Head Usher: Greg Woydziak
Sacristan: Mike Burdick

Reading for Holy Mass This Week

Aprl  Acts: 2:14, 22-33

Apr2  Acts 2:36-41
Apr3  Acts 3:1-10
Apr4  Acts 3:11-26
Apr5  Acts 4:1-12
Apr6  Acts 4:13-21

Collections: March 24, 2024
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Matthew 28:8-15
John 20:11-18
Luke 24:13-35
Luke 24:35-48
John 21:1-14
Mark 16:9-15
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